



झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Jharkhand

(A Central University established under Central Universities Act, 2009)

CUJ/SSC/DATS/2024/01/ 348

Date: 14.11.2024

INVITATION

Central University of Jharkhand is celebrating 'Jan Jatiya Gaurav Diwas' from 15th - 26th November, 2024 and 'Jan Jatiya Gaurav Varsh' from 15th November 2024 to 15th November 2025 with a number of events being organised during this period.

Padmashri Ashok Bhagat, Founder Secretary of Vikas Bharti, Bishunpur is the Chief Guest of the Inaugural Ceremony and Hon'ble Vice Chancellor will preside the Inaugural Session. Programme details of the Ceremony is as follows:

Venue	: CUJ Auditorium, Acad. Building-I (Science Block), Cheri-Manatu
Date:	: November 15, 2024
Time	: 10.30 AM

Special Attraction: Cultural Performance by Sh. Dinabandhu Thakur and his team.

All faculty, officers, non-teaching employees and students of the University are cordially invited on the Inaugural Day of 'Jan Jatiya Gaurav Diwas' on 15th November, 2024.

Copy to:

- 1. All Deans of Schools
- 2. Controller of Examinations & Librarian
- 3. Director-IQAC / Dean-Acad. Affairs / Dean-R&D Cell / DSW / CPB
- 4. All Heads/Coordinators of Departments
- 5. DRs / I/c Purchase / I/c EE / I/c Health Centre / ARs / PRO
- 6. Technical Cell I/c for University Website & Samarth
- 7. All faculty, non-teaching employees & students to refer Notice Board/Website
- 8. PS to Vice Chancellor, PS to Registrar & PS to Finance Officer
- 9. Notice Board, Concerned File & Guard File